the Company and may result in modifications to the proposed schedule for utilization of the Issue Proceeds at the 
discretion of the Board, subject to compliance with applicable laws. 

5. Amount which the Company intends to raise by way of issue of Equity Shares: 
Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only) for consideration other than cash (i.e. swap of shares) 
and the same is being done for the payment of consideration for the acquisition of 2,00,000 Equity Shares 
representing 20% shareholding of Lehren Networks Private Limited ("Selling Company") on a preferential.